

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3047

By COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

May 8

- 1       On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete “and 382.205”.
- 2       In line 29, restore the bracketed material and delete “unless the funds are derived from”.
- 3       Delete lines 30 and 31 and insert:
- 4       “(a) Funds derived from a levy within the permanent rate limit of section 11 (3), Article XI of
- 5 the Oregon Constitution, or the statutory rate as provided in ORS 310.236 (4) or 310.237, if a
- 6 voter-approved county serial levy dedicated to road improvements was used in determining the rate
- 7 limit; or”.
- 8       On page 2, delete line 1.
- 9       In line 6, delete “assessed and levied” and insert “collected”.
- 10      In line 36, delete “and 382.205 are” and insert “is”.
- 11
-